
Toleo la 17 tarehe 06 Oktoba 2022

KITUO CHA MAUZO
BEI YA SOKO 

JUMLA (SH)

BEI YA SOKO 

REJAREJA (SH)

 BEI YA 

MKULIMA YENYE 

RUZUKU (SH) 

RUZUKU YA 

SERIKALI (SH)

Arusha 141,102           148,074               70,000               78,074              

Arumeru (Usa River) 140,682         147,633               70,000               77,633              

Arusha CC 140,682         147,633               70,000               77,633              

Arusha DC 140,677         147,628               70,000               77,628              

Karatu 141,391         148,376               70,000               78,376              

Longido 141,115         148,087               70,000               78,087              

Makuyuni 141,082         148,052               70,000               78,052              

Meru 140,460         147,399               70,000               77,399              

Monduli DC 140,890         147,851               70,000               77,851              

Namanga 141,234         148,212               70,000               78,212              

Ngorongoro 142,858         149,916               70,000               79,916              

Taveta 141,057         148,026               70,000               78,026              

Dodoma 139,895           146,807               70,000               76,807              

Bahi DC 139,933         146,847               70,000               76,847              

Chamwino DC 139,508         146,401               70,000               76,401              

Chemba DC 140,303         147,235               70,000               77,235              

Dodoma MC 139,696         146,597               70,000               76,597              

Kondoa DC 140,495         147,436               70,000               77,436              

Kongwa DC 139,589         146,486               70,000               76,486              

Mpwapwa DC 139,741         146,645               70,000               76,645              

DSM 137,204           138,562               70,000               68,562              

Dar es Salaam CC 137,142         138,500               70,000               68,500              

Ilala MC 137,197         138,556               70,000               68,556              

Kigamboni 137,238         138,597               70,000               68,597              

Kinondoni MC 137,192         138,551               70,000               68,551              

Pugu 137,248         138,607               70,000               68,607              

Temeke MC 137,167         138,525               70,000               68,525              

Ubungo 137,243         138,602               70,000               68,602              

Geita 143,598           150,693               70,000               80,693              

Bukombe DC 143,177         150,251               70,000               80,251              

Chato DC 143,688         150,787               70,000               80,787              

Geita DC 143,005         150,070               70,000               80,070              

Geita TC 143,627         150,723               70,000               80,723              

Mbogwe DC 144,042         151,159               70,000               81,159              

Nyang’hwale DC 144,052         151,169               70,000               81,169              

Iringa 140,433           147,372               70,000               77,372              

Iringa DC (Mlenge) 140,439         147,378               70,000               77,378              
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Iringa MC (Nduli) 140,019         146,937               70,000               76,937              

Kilolo DC (Masisiwe) 140,419         147,357               70,000               77,357              

Mafinga TC (Isalavanu) 140,460         147,399               70,000               77,399              

Mufindi DC (Kiyowela) 140,829         147,787               70,000               77,787              

Kagera 145,035           152,201               70,000               82,201              

Biharamulo DC 144,438         151,574               70,000               81,574              

Bukoba DC 145,033         152,199               70,000               82,199              

Bukoba MC 145,390         152,573               70,000               82,573              

Karagwe DC 145,996         153,209               70,000               83,209              

Kemondo 144,905         152,065               70,000               82,065              

Kyerwa DC 145,963         153,174               70,000               83,174              

Misenyi DC 145,701         152,900               70,000               82,900              

Muleba DC 145,061         152,228               70,000               82,228              

Ngara DC 144,521         151,662               70,000               81,662              

Nyakanazi 143,792         150,896               70,000               80,896              

Rulenge 144,588         151,732               70,000               81,732              

Katavi 145,255           152,431               70,000               82,431              

Mlele (Ilunde) 143,664         150,762               70,000               80,762              

Mpanda DC (Mishamo) 145,935         153,145               70,000               83,145              

Mpanda MC (Mwamkulu) 145,278         152,456               70,000               82,456              

Mpimbwe (Majimoto) 145,935         153,145               70,000               83,145              

Nsimbo DC (Ugalla) 145,462         152,649               70,000               82,649              

Kigoma 144,429           151,565               70,000               81,565              

Buhigwe DC 144,415         151,551               70,000               81,551              

Kakonko DC 144,132         151,253               70,000               81,253              

Kasulu DC 145,462         152,649               70,000               82,649              

Kasulu TC 144,655         151,802               70,000               81,802              

Kibondo DC 144,388         151,521               70,000               81,521              

Kigoma DC 144,271         151,399               70,000               81,399              

Kigoma MC (Ujiji) 144,415         151,551               70,000               81,551              

Uvinza DC 143,697         150,797               70,000               80,797              

Kilimanjaro 140,225           147,153               70,000               77,153              

Hai DC  (Bomang'ombe) 140,404         147,341               70,000               77,341              

Kahe 140,105         147,028               70,000               77,028              

Moshi DC 140,126         147,049               70,000               77,049              

Moshi MC 140,277         147,208               70,000               77,208              

Mwanga DC 140,009         146,927               70,000               76,927              

Rombo (Mkuu) 140,601         147,548               70,000               77,548              

Same DC 139,746         146,651               70,000               76,651              

Siha (Sanya  juu) 140,530         147,474               70,000               77,474              

Lindi 139,994           146,911               70,000               76,911              

Kilwa Masoko 139,741         146,645               70,000               76,645              

Lindi DC 139,731         146,635               70,000               76,635              
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Lindi MC 139,701         146,603               70,000               76,603              

Liwale DC 140,100         147,022               70,000               77,022              

Nachingwea DC 140,379         147,314               70,000               77,314              

Ruangwa DC 140,313         147,245               70,000               77,245              

Manyara 142,034           149,052               70,000               79,052              

Babati DC 141,618         148,615               70,000               78,615              

Babati TC 141,532         148,525               70,000               78,525              

Hanang (Katesh) 141,886         148,897               70,000               78,897              

Kiteto (Kibaya) 142,595         149,640               70,000               79,640              

Mbulu DC 141,962         148,976               70,000               78,976              

Simanjiro (Orkasumet) 142,610         149,656               70,000               79,656              

Mara 145,158           152,330               70,000               82,330              

Bunda DC 144,660         151,808               70,000               81,808              

Butiama DC 144,226         151,352               70,000               81,352              

Musoma DC 145,022         152,187               70,000               82,187              

Musoma MC 145,039         152,205               70,000               82,205              

Rorya DC 145,490         152,678               70,000               82,678              

Serengeti (Mugumu) 145,712         152,912               70,000               82,912              

Tarime DC 145,601         152,795               70,000               82,795              

Tarime TC 145,512         152,701               70,000               82,701              

Mbeya 141,893           148,904               70,000               78,904              

Busokelo DC 143,086         150,155               70,000               80,155              

Chunya DC 141,942         148,955               70,000               78,955              

Kyela DC 142,185         149,210               70,000               79,210              

Mbarali (Rujewa) 140,955         147,920               70,000               77,920              

Mbeya CC 141,573         148,567               70,000               78,567              

Mbeya DC 141,588         148,583               70,000               78,583              

Rungwe (Tukuyu) 141,922         148,934               70,000               78,934              

Morogoro 139,138           146,012               70,000               76,012              

Gairo DC 138,992         145,859               70,000               75,859              

Ifakara 139,529         146,422               70,000               76,422              

Kidatu (TRL) 139,144         146,019               70,000               76,019              

Kilombero (Ruaha) 139,159         146,035               70,000               76,035              

Kilosa 139,291         146,173               70,000               76,173              

Kisaki 138,431         145,270               70,000               75,270              

Malinyi 140,293         147,224               70,000               77,224              

Mang'ula 139,235         146,114               70,000               76,114              

Mikumi 138,992         145,859               70,000               75,859              

Mlimba 139,564         146,459               70,000               76,459              

Morogoro DC 138,385         145,222               70,000               75,222              

Morogoro MC 138,385         145,222               70,000               75,222              

Msolwa 139,169         146,045               70,000               76,045              

Mvomero DC 138,608         145,456               70,000               75,456              
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Ulanga (Mahenge) 139,888         146,799               70,000               76,799              

Mtwara 140,616           147,564               70,000               77,564              

Masasi DC 140,915         147,877               70,000               77,877              

Masasi TC 141,224         148,201               70,000               78,201              

Mikindani MC 140,217         147,144               70,000               77,144              

Mtwara DC 140,237         147,166               70,000               77,166              

Nanyamba TC 140,586         147,532               70,000               77,532              

Nanyumbu DC 140,794         147,750               70,000               77,750              

Newala DC 140,449         147,389               70,000               77,389              

Newala TC 140,429         147,367               70,000               77,367              

Tandahimba DC 140,697         147,649               70,000               77,649              

Mwanza   143,492           150,581               70,000               80,581              

Buchosa DC 143,845         150,952               70,000               80,952              

Fela 142,979         150,044               70,000               80,044              

Ilemela MC 143,076         150,145               70,000               80,145              

Kwimba DC 143,683         150,782               70,000               80,782              

Magu DC 143,556         150,649               70,000               80,649              

Misungwi DC 143,460         150,548               70,000               80,548              

Mwanza CC 143,243         150,320               70,000               80,320              

Mwanza South 143,050         150,118               70,000               80,118              

Sengerema DC 143,556         150,649               70,000               80,649              

Ukerewe DC 144,467         151,605               70,000               81,605              

Njombe 141,129           148,102               70,000               78,102              

Ludewa DC 141,800         148,806               70,000               78,806              

Makambako TC 140,687         147,638               70,000               77,638              

Makete DC 141,563         148,557               70,000               78,557              

Njombe DC 140,925         147,888               70,000               77,888              

Njombe TC 141,006         147,973               70,000               77,973              

Wanging'ombe DC 140,794         147,750               70,000               77,750              

Pwani 137,962           144,779               70,000               74,779              

Bagamoyo DC 137,844         144,654               70,000               74,654              

Chalinze 137,945         144,760               70,000               74,760              

Kibaha DC 137,788         144,596               70,000               74,596              

Kibaha TC 137,591         144,389               70,000               74,389              

Kibiti 138,021         144,840               70,000               74,840              

Kisarawe DC 137,555         144,351               70,000               74,351              

Mafia DC 138,714         145,567               70,000               75,567              

Mkuranga DC 137,666         144,468               70,000               74,468              

Msata 138,102         144,925               70,000               74,925              

Rufiji DC (Utete) 138,552         145,397               70,000               75,397              

Ruvu 137,808         144,617               70,000               74,617              

Rukwa 144,394           151,528               70,000               81,528              

Kalambo DC (Mambwenkoswe)145,393         152,577               70,000               82,577              
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Nkasi DC (Kabwe) 144,442         151,578               70,000               81,578              

Sumbawanga DC (Kilangawana)144,396         151,530               70,000               81,530              

Sumbawanga MC (Mollo) 143,344         150,426               70,000               80,426              

Ruvuma 143,204           150,279               70,000               80,279              

Madaba DC (Ntyangimbole) 142,835         149,892               70,000               79,892              

Mbinga DC (Muungano) 143,976         151,089               70,000               81,089              

Mbinga TC (Kihungu) 143,447         150,534               70,000               80,534              

Namtumbo DC (Magazini) 143,920         151,031               70,000               81,031              

Nyasa (Mipotopoto) 144,365         151,498               70,000               81,498              

Songea DC (Lilahi) 143,146         150,219               70,000               80,219              

Songea MC (Mwengemshingo)142,835         149,892               70,000               79,892              

Tunduru DC (Kalulu via Lindi) 142,445         149,483               70,000               79,483              

Tunduru DC (Nanjoka) 141,866         148,875               70,000               78,875              

Shinyanga 143,492           150,582               70,000               80,582              

Isaka 142,718         149,769               70,000               79,769              

Kahama TC 143,503         150,593               70,000               80,593              

Kishapu DC 143,386         150,470               70,000               80,470              

Msalala DC 143,976         151,089               70,000               81,089              

Shinyanga DC 143,664         150,762               70,000               80,762              

Shinyanga MC 142,918         149,979               70,000               79,979              

Ushetu DC 144,282         151,410               70,000               81,410              

Simiyu 143,503           150,593               70,000               80,593              

Bariadi DC (Somanda) 143,736         150,838               70,000               80,838              

Bariadi TC 143,686         150,785               70,000               80,785              

Busega DC (Nyashimo) 143,842         150,949               70,000               80,949              

Itilima DC (Lagangabilili) 143,419         150,505               70,000               80,505              

Malampaka 143,080         150,149               70,000               80,149              

Malya 143,191         150,266               70,000               80,266              

Maswa DC (Nyalikungu) 143,402         150,488               70,000               80,488              

Meatu DC 143,664         150,762               70,000               80,762              

Singida 141,095           148,066               70,000               78,066              

Ikungi DC 140,308         147,240               70,000               77,240              

Iramba DC 141,805         148,811               70,000               78,811              

Itigi 140,786         147,742               70,000               77,742              

Manyoni DC 140,625         147,573               70,000               77,573              

Mkalama DC 141,688         148,689               70,000               78,689              

Singida DC 141,165         148,139               70,000               78,139              

Singida MC 141,287         148,268               70,000               78,268              

Songwe 143,444           150,531               70,000               80,531              

Ileje DC (Luswiswi) 143,586         150,680               70,000               80,680              

Mbozi (Nambinzo) 142,790         149,845               70,000               79,845              

Momba DC (Kapele) 144,193         151,317               70,000               81,317              

Songwe DC (Manda) 143,909         151,019               70,000               81,019              
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Tunduma TC (Chiwezi) 142,740         149,792               70,000               79,792              

Tabora 142,701           149,751               70,000               79,751              

Igunga DC 142,033         149,051               70,000               79,051              

Kaliua DC 142,796         149,851               70,000               79,851              

Nguruka 143,252         150,330               70,000               80,330              

Nzega DC 142,484         149,524               70,000               79,524              

Nzega TC 142,484         149,524               70,000               79,524              

Sikonge DC 143,558         150,651               70,000               80,651              

Tabora DC (Uyui) 142,061         149,080               70,000               79,080              

Tabora MC 142,028         149,045               70,000               79,045              

Urambo DC 143,608         150,704               70,000               80,704              

Tanga 139,305           146,188               70,000               76,188              

Bumbuli DC (Mahezzangulu) 139,200         146,078               70,000               76,078              

Bumbuli DC (Mission) 138,866         145,727               70,000               75,727              

Bumbuli DC (Mponde) 138,966         145,832               70,000               75,832              

Handeni DC 138,794         145,651               70,000               75,651              

Handeni DC (Mkata) 138,093         144,915               70,000               74,915              

Handeni TC (Kwamagome) 138,449         145,289               70,000               75,289              

Handeni TC (Kwediyamba) 138,371         145,207               70,000               75,207              

Kilindi DC 139,640         146,539               70,000               76,539              

Korogwe DC 139,083         145,955               70,000               75,955              

Korogwe DC (Mkumbara) 139,473         146,364               70,000               76,364              

Korogwe DC (Mombo) 139,323         146,206               70,000               76,206              

Korogwe DC (Segera) 139,033         145,902               70,000               75,902              

Korogwe TC 138,989         145,856               70,000               75,856              

Lushoto DC (Kwesimu) 139,517         146,411               70,000               76,411              

Lushoto DC (Lukozi) 139,551         146,446               70,000               76,446              

Lushoto DC (Lunguza) 139,824         146,732               70,000               76,732              

Lushoto DC (Mbaramo) 140,230         147,158               70,000               77,158              

Lushoto DC (Mlalo) 139,662         146,562               70,000               76,562              

Lushoto DC (Mlola) 139,690         146,592               70,000               76,592              

Lushoto DC (Mnazi) 140,146         147,071               70,000               77,071              

Lushoto DC (Mng'aro) 139,773         146,679               70,000               76,679              

Mkinga DC (Maramba) 139,651         146,551               70,000               76,551              

Muheza DC 139,384         146,270               70,000               76,270              

Pangani DC 139,668         146,568               70,000               76,568              

Tanga CC 139,384         146,270               70,000               76,270              

Tanga CC (Pongwe) 139,178         146,054               70,000               76,054              

Wastani wa nchi 141,552           148,374               70,000               78,374              
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